MARINE INDUSTRIAL PARK, BOSTON, MA, EDIC PROJECT 
NO. 1272C 

SUMMARY: This Memorandum requests that the Director be authorized to execute an 

Engineering Services Contract with RDK Engineers of Boston, MA, for an 
amount not to exceed Sixty-Eight Thousand, Five Hundred Ten Dollars 
and No Cents ($68,510.00) for design services and contract administration 
and also to advertise for construction bids for the project titled, Code 
Compliant Stairway Improvements at 12 Channel Street, Phase 1, located 
in the Boston Marine Industrial Park.

[...]

This project will be paid for by the EDIC capital operating reserves. 

Appropriate votes follow: 

VOTED: That the Director be, and hereby is, authorized to enter into an 

Engineering Services Contract for a total contract amount not to exceed 
Sixty-Eight Thousand, Five Hundred Ten Dollars and No Cents 
($68,510.00) with RDK Engineers for the provision of engineering services 
required in connection with the project titled, Code Compliant Stairway 
Improvements at 12 Channel Street, Phase 1, in the Boston Marine 
Industrial Park; and 

FURHTER 
VOTED: That the Director be, and hereby is, authorized, on behalf of the Economic